1977-78 Women’s Track & Field EQY Stats

End-of-Year Statistics are calculated from match results

Women*®s Indoor Best Times

440-Yard Dash

Mary Catherine Kelly - Montgomery Invitational Feb 10, 1978 59.98
60-Yard High Hurdles

Kim Soergel - Auburn Invitational Jan 22, 1978 8.6
60-Yard Low Hurdles

Kim Soergel - Montgomery Invitational Feb 10, 1978 8:32
880-Yard Run

Rose Giampalmo - Montgomery Invitational Feb 10, 1978 2:09.97
Mile Relay

Team A - Auburn Invitational Jan 22, 1978 4:09.5

Kim Soergel Chemise Smith Mary Catherine Kelly Rose Giampalmo
Mile Run

Nancy McCormac - Auburn Invitational Jan 22, 1978 5:13.9
Two-Mile Relay
Team A - Montgomery Invitational Feb 10, 1978 9:25.20

Bev Cox Leslie Sullivan Nancy McCormac Rose Giampalmo
Two-Mile Run

Kathy Moore - Montgomery Invitational Feb 10, 1978 11:12.07
High Jump

Ruth Ann Greene - Montgomery Invitational Feb 10, 1978 5- 4
Long Jump

Kim Soergel - Auburn Invitational Jan 22, 1978 17- 0

1.63m

5.18m



Women®"s Outdoor Best Times

100 Meter Hurdles

Kim Soergel - FAMU Relays
10000 Meters

Pam Ledbetter - Athletic Attic Classic
1500 Meters

Rose Giampalmo - at Auburn
3000 Meters

Nancy McCormac - at Auburn
400 Meter Hurdles

Mary Catherine Kelly - at Florida
400 Meters

Mary Catherine Kelly - at Auburn
440-Yard Dash

Rose Giampalmo - FAMU Relays
5000 Meters

Kathy Moore - at Florida
800 Meters

Rose Giampalmo - AIAW Outdoor Championship
880-Yard Run

Bev Cox - FAMU Relays
Mile Relay

Team A - at Auburn

Mary Catherine Kelly Bev Cox Nancy McCormac

Two-Mile Relay
Team A - AIAW Outdoor Championship

Bev Cox Nancy McCormac Leslie Sullivan

Two-Mile Run

Nancy McCormac - at Florida
High Jump

Nancy Townsend - at Florida
Javelin

Nancy Townsend - at Florida
Long Jump

Kim Soergel - FAMU Relays
Shot Put

Nancy Townsend - FAMU Relays

Mar
May
Apr
Apr
May
Apr
Mar
May
May

Mar

11,
21,
21,
21,

6,
21,
11,

6,
27,

11,

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

Apr 21, 1978

Rose Giampalmo

May 27, 1978

May
May
May
Mar

Mar

Rose Giampalmo

6,
6,
6,
11,

11,

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

14.80

39:30.2

4:38.5

10:21.9

1:01.8

59.2

56.8

17:50.8

2:08.0

2:15.2

3:57.4

8:51.0

10:53.8

5- 4

154- 9

17-11.75

33-0

1.63m

47_.17m

5.48m

10.06m



