## 1977-78 Women's Track & Field EOY Stats

End-of-Year Statistics are calculated from match results

## Women's Indoor Best Times

440-Yard Dash				
Mary Catherine Kelly - Montgomery Invitational	Feb 10,	1978	59.98	
60-Yard High Hurdles				
Kim Soergel - Auburn Invitational	Jan 22,	1978	8.6	
60-Yard Low Hurdles				
Kim Soergel - Montgomery Invitational	Feb 10,	1978	8:32	
880-Yard Run				
Rose Giampalmo - Montgomery Invitational	Feb 10,	1978	2:09.97	
Mile Relay				
Team A - Auburn Invitational	Jan 22,	1978	4:09.5	
Kim Soergel Chemise Smith Mary Catherine Kelly	Rose G	iampalmo	C	
Mile Run				
Nancy McCormac - Auburn Invitational	Jan 22,	1978	5:13.9	
Two-Mile Relay				
Team A - Montgomery Invitational	Feb 10,	1978	9:25.20	
Bev Cox Leslie Sullivan Nancy McCormac Rose G	iampalmo			
Two-Mile Run				
Kathy Moore - Montgomery Invitational	Feb 10,	1978	11:12.07	
High Jump				
Ruth Ann Greene - Montgomery Invitational	Feb 10,	1978	5-4	1.63m
Long Jump				
Kim Soergel - Auburn Invitational	Jan 22,	1978	17- 0	5.18m

## Women's Outdoor Best Times

100 Meter Hurdles			
Kim Soergel - FAMU Relays	Mar 11, 1978	14.80	
10000 Meters			
Pam Ledbetter - Athletic Attic Classic	May 21, 1978	39:30.2	
1500 Meters	<b>-</b>		
Rose Giampalmo - at Auburn	Apr 21, 1978	4:38.5	
3000 Meters			
Nancy McCormac - at Auburn	Apr 21, 1978	10:21.9	
400 Meter Hurdles			
Mary Catherine Kelly - at Florida	May 6, 1978	1:01.8	
400 Meters			
Mary Catherine Kelly - at Auburn	Apr 21, 1978	59.2	
440-Yard Dash			
Rose Giampalmo - FAMU Relays	Mar 11, 1978	56.8	
5000 Meters			
Kathy Moore - at Florida	May 6, 1978	17:50.8	
800 Meters			
Rose Giampalmo - AIAW Outdoor Championship	May 27, 1978	2:08.0	
880-Yard Run			
Bev Cox - FAMU Relays	Mar 11, 1978	2:15.2	
Mile Relay			
Team A - at Auburn	Apr 21, 1978	3:57.4	
Mary Catherine Kelly Bev Cox Nancy McCormac	Rose Giampalmo		
Two-Mile Relay			
Team A - AIAW Outdoor Championship	May 27, 1978	8:51.0	
Bev Cox Nancy McCormac Leslie Sullivan Rose	e Giampalmo		
Two-Mile Run			
Nancy McCormac - at Florida	May 6, 1978	10:53.8	
High Jump			
Nancy Townsend - at Florida	May 6, 1978	5-4	1.63m
Javelin			
Nancy Townsend - at Florida	Мау б, 1978	154- 9	47.17m
Long Jump			
Kim Soergel - FAMU Relays	Mar 11, 1978	17-11.75	5.48m
Shot Put			
Nancy Townsend - FAMU Relays	Mar 11, 1978	33- 0	10.06m